421

MONDAY, MARCH 4, 1991 CONTINUED

Clyde Harding $3,440.: Rene kKeoesler $2,243.; Marilyn Zima $1,595.; Frances
Robinson $1,495.3 BRilly Haynes $1,164.3 David Sellers 41,880, HMerit {(lumpsum)
2% of RBase: Effective 3-1-91: Alan Rartlett $?41. Lateral Transfer: Effective
3-1-21: Gail Norris $2,074. Prometion: Effective 3-1-921: Faren Rice $1,220.
(Clerk's Misc. File Moc. 1378%91)

Uﬁan rall call, Dick, yves; Harmris, yes. PMobtion carried.

Moved by Harvis, seconded by Dick, on behalf of INCOG, to approve and
authorize execution by Chairman, Resclution Noc. 1818:716 Amending District 16
Flan & Text, a part of the comprehensive plan for the Tulsa Metropolitan Area.
Upoen rell call, Dick, yvess Harrié, vas. Motion carried. {(Clerk's Misc. File No.
137894)

Moeved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by
Chairman, Blanket FPurchase Orders as breswnted. Upon voll call, Dick, yes;
Harris, ves. Motion carvied. (Clerk'mjﬂisc. File Meos. 137913 - 137978)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to cancel/disallow F.0O. #1104893 and
Warvant #11840, issued to Telecom Trader in the amount of $19.00. Upon roll
call, Dick, ves; Harris, ves. Hétimn carried. {(Clerk’'s Misc. File NG; 137893)

Moved by Harris; seconded by Dick, te approve and auvthorize execution by
Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 D.S.~1505'D 11

and 12 provided that all claims invelving wages and/cor salaries be subject to

astate and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security

deductions. Upon vroll call, Dick, ves; Harris, yes., Motion carried. (E

designates emergency)

1989 — 1990 GENERAL FUMD

0198646 OELA STATE AUDITOR & BERVICES 49,521.87
1990 —~ 1991 GENMERAL FUND

101500 VI SUPFLIES 210.00
104358 WESTERN FAFER CO SUPPLIES 176.10
104358 WESTERN FAPER CO SUFPFLIES 400,30
104358 WESTERN FAFER CO SERVICES 12.39
104405 U s SsUFFLY CO SUPPLIES 751.91
107647 OELA TURNPIEE AUTHORITY TRAVEL 214 .60
107749 STANCO FLUMRING MAINT. 224.19
107909 OFLAHOMA SECURITY SERVICES b& .00
108871 NAFCO SUFFLIES 4,365.23
1089202 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC MAINT. t£2.86
109149 HPI. INTERMATIONAL INC SERVICES 3,082,758
109401 GRAND JUNCTION CUSTOM SUFFLIES 475 .00
109799 IEM : SUFPFLIES 5. 00
110061 LOOMIS ARMORED INC SERVICE HO .00
1100469 WESTERN FAFER CO SUFFLIES 284.10
110114 U 8 POSTAL BERVICE SUFFLIES 22 .00
110151 TUCKER CHEMICAL CO SUFPLIES &H34.80
110180 GUIK PRINT SUPPLIES 159.96
110376 ALLERGAN INC SUFFL.IES 183.54
110383 COOFER DRUG COMPANY IRNC SUFFLIES 285.84
110384 ARORM INC ' SUFFLIES LHE .00
110694 FITEGERALD FUNERAL SERVICES 350.00
110758 HONEYWELL INC MAINT. - 28.06
110766 SCOTT RICE SUFPFLIES P30.74
110804 MACRO 4 IRNC. - BUPPFLIES 1,190.00
110853 CIBA GEIGY FHARMACEUTICAL - SUPFL.IES 2,029.51
110855 UFJOHN CO, THE SUPPLIES 1,971.07
111039 VISA TRAVEL I3,184.21
111040 TUXALL UMNIFORM & CLOTHING 109.15
111207 NATIONAL TEMFERATURE MAINT. 991.73
111362 R MARKETING SUPFLIES 629.10
111482 EMPIRE FLUMBING SUPPLY MAINT. . - 186.22
111525 FAYLESS CASHWAYS SUPFLIES 442 .48
1114606 ZELLLERRACH SUFPLIES C3R.27
111608 WESTERM FAFER CO SUPFLIES 211.466




